c) EMD shall be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders after awarding the contract to the 

successful bidder and no interest is payable on EMD. 

6. PERFORMANCE SECURITY: 

a) The successful bidder/service provider will be required to deposit a performance 

security of Rs. 1,80,000.00 (Rupees one Lakh eighty thousand only) in the form of 

demand draft/ irrevocable bank guarantee within 7 (seven) days after the award of 

the contract. Earnest Money deposited at the time of submission of the tender can be 

adjusted against the security deposit, by depositing the balance amount.